# Press Communiqué



#### Mauritius Museums Council

(under the aegis of the Ministry of Arts and Cultural Heritage)

### **Invitation for Expression of Interest for**

## Operation of the 'Espace Artisanal de Mahebourg' at the

### **National History Museum, Mahebourg**

(REF: MMC/EOI/01 of 2023-24)

The Mauritius Museums Council (MMC) invites Expression of Interest for Operation of the 'Espace Artisanal de Mahebourg at the National History Museum, Mahebourg.

The document may be downloaded from the MMC website (http://www.mauritiusmuseums.govmu.org) or may be collected between 09.00 hrs to 15.30 hrs from the Registry of the Mauritius Museums Council, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Mauritius Institute Building, Chaussée, Port Louis.

Interested parties should submit their Expression of Interest not later than **Tuesday 29<sup>th</sup> August 2023 at 10 15 hours at latest**. The Expression of Interest in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Expression of Interest for Operation of the 'Espace Artisanal de Mahebourg", should be deposited in the Tender box situated at Mauritius Museums Council, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Mauritius Institute Building, Chaussée, Port Louis. Expression of Interest (EOI) received after the prescribed date and time shall not be considered.

EOI document received by e-mail will not be considered.

The Mauritius Museums Council reserves the right to accept or reject the whole EOI and to annul the EOI exercise without incurring any liabilities whatsoever to any participant/s or any obligation to inform those who have expressed interest on the grounds for rejection.

Date: 1st August 2023